
UTHealth Cizik School of Nursing  2020 

 

May, 2020 Page 1 

Dr. Robert Carl Coghlan III O.P., PhD, RN, BSN, MSN, CNS, FNP 
6901 Bertner Avenue, Room 789 

Houston, Tx 77030 
713-500-2127 (Office) /713-500-2073 (Fax) 

David.C.Coghlan@uth.tmc.edu 

EDUCATION  

PhD The University of Houston 2011 

MA 
 
Emergency Nurse Practitioner 
 
Family Nurse Practitioner 
 
MSN 
 
BSN 
 
BS 
 
Other Education  

The University of Houston 
 
The University of Texas Health Science Center 
 
Texas Woman’s University 
 
The University of Texas Health Science Center 
 
The University of Texas Medical Branch 
 
Texas A&M University 

2004 
 

1998 
 

1995 
 

1993 
 

1990 
 

1988 

 
Six Sigma/Lean  
 
Critical Care Residency 

 
The Methodist Hospital-Houston, TX 
 
The Methodist Hospital-Houston, TX 

 
2006 

 
1990 

   

LICENSURE  & CERTIFICATION 

Advanced Practice-TX (APN) 
 
Advanced Practice-TX (CNS) 
 
Registered Nurse TX 

Active 
 
Active 
 
Active 

12/2021 
 

12/2021 
 

12/2021 

   

Certificate Certifying Body Inclusive Date 

Advanced Cardiac Life Support 
 
 
Basic Life support 

American Heart Association 
 
 
American Heart Association 

1/13/2020 to 
1/2022 

 
9/26/2018-

9/2020 

 



UTHealth Cizik School of Nursing  2020 

 

May, 2020 Page 2 

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE   

Institution Position title Inclusive Dates 

The Methodist Hospital System 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
TMC Emergency Phsycians 
 
Brazos Emergency Physicians 
 
 
The Methodist Willowbrook Hospital 
 
The Methodist Hospital System 
 
 
 
CHRISTUS Health-St. John 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
EMERUS Holidngs, Inc. 
 
Memorial Hermann/Emerus 
Joint Venture 
 
Event Response First-Med 
 
 

 
Staff Nurse-Critical Care 
 
Staff Nurse -Aeromedical Services 
(Rotor and Fixed Wing) 
 
Staff Nurse ER 
 
ER Nurse Practitioner-The Methodist ER 
 
ER Nurse Practitioner-Urban, Community and 
Rural Emergency Department with Telemedicine 
 
Manager of ICU and Telemetry Unit 
 
Nurse Practioner Program 
 
Manager Intermediate Care Unit 
 
Director of Oncology Unit 
 
Director of Medicine Unit and Oncolgy 
 
Director of Acute Care 
 
Cancer Program Administrator 
 
Chief Nursing Officer-Houston Region 
 
Chief Operating Officer/Chief Nursing Officer 
Houston Region 
 
Operations Manager Fist Aid Services at  
The AstoDome 
 
Operations Manager First Aid Services at 
Minute Maid Park 

 
1990-1993 

 
1993-1995 

 
 

1995-1996 
 

1996-2001 
 

2001-2004; 
2005-2012 

 
2004 

 
2004-2005 

 
2005-2007 

 
2007 

 
2008 

 
2008-2011 

 
2008-2011 

 
2012-2017 

 
2017-2019 

 
 

1996-2000 
 
 

2000-Present 

   
   

HONORS & AWARDS  

The Chancellors List  National Honor Society 2004/2005 
   

 



UTHealth Cizik School of Nursing  2020 

 

May, 2020 Page 3 

PUBLICATIONS 

Peer Reviewed Abstracts 

Coghlan, R. (1994).  The Care Hours Needed Verus the Care Hours Available in a Level I Trauma Center, 
Journal of Emergency Nursing, 20(5), pp.  430. 

PRESENTATIONS 

National 

Coghlan, R.  The Care Hours Needed Versus the Care Hours Available in a Level I Trauma Center.  ENA 
Scientific Assembly, San Antonio TX, October 1994. 
 
Rios, Mary, T. Tran, M. Williams, R. Coghlan, P. Guillory; K. Haggert, T. Schmitz, & L. Pullen. Clinical 
Emergency Response Team. Presented at 2006 Quality Symposium, New York. October 27, 2006. 
 
Coghlan, Robert; T. Tran, P. Guillory, M. Williams, M. Rios, K. Hargett, T. Schmitz, L. Pullen. NP Lead 
Rapid Response Team and Triggers Utilized by the Professional Nurse. Poster presentation to be 
presented at the Biennial Convention for Sigma Theta Tau, 11-4-2007, Baltimore Maryland. 

 
Coghlan, R.  Using Data to Tell Your Story. Presented at the DNV GL Healthcare Symposium Denver CO.  
November 2018. 
 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 

Professional Service  

Texas Nurse Association Policy Council  Member 2017-Present 

Professional Memberships 

Institution Position title Inclusive Dates 

American Nurse Association Member 2015-Present 

Texas Nurse Association Member 2015-Present 

Emergency Nurse Association Member 2001-Present 

Sigma Theta Tau-Zeta Pi Chapter Member 2006-Present 

American Political Science Association Member 2007-Present 

Southwestern Social Science Assocation Member 2007-Present 

Midwest Political Science Association Member 2009-Present 

 



UTHealth Cizik School of Nursing  2020 

 

May, 2020 Page 4 

Institutional Service  
 
Brazos Emergency Physicians Association 
 

ED Quality Committee   Chair      2001-2004 
 
The Methodist Hospital-Houston 

 
NP Governance Committee  Member    2004-2005 
Hospital Clinical Practice Council Member    2005-2006 
Code Blue Committee   Acute Care Representative  2007 
Patient Safety/Quality Council  Co-Chair    2007 
 

CHRISTUS St. John Hospital 
 
 Patient Process Flow   Chair     2007-2011 
 Grievance Committee   Chair     2008-2010 
 
Emerus Holdings 
 Forms Committee   Chair     2012-2017 
 Policy Committee   Chair     2012-2015 
 CNO Council (Corp.-Wide)  Chair     2012-2017 
 
Community Service  
 
St. Anne Catholic School 

 PTO     Secretary    2004-2005 
      Vice-President    2005-2006 
      President    2006-2008 
 School Board    Member    2008-2012 
      ice-President    2010-2011 
 
St. Pius X High School 

 Band Parent         2013-2017 
 Boys Basketball    Concession Stand Chair   2015-2017 
 
Queen of the Most Holy Rosary Chapter       2014-Present 
of Dominican Laity 

Secretary    2016-Present 
 
Dominican Friars Gala    Member    2019-Present 
 
Holy Rosary Catholi Church 

 Altar Servers    Ministry Lead    2017-Present 
 First Saturday Devotion   Ministry Lead    2016-Present 
  



UTHealth Cizik School of Nursing  2020 

 

May, 2020 Page 5 

OPTIONAL APPENDICES 

Courses Taught  

Texas Southern University  

 Physical Assessment 3 credits (Didactic Only)     2000-2001 

List of Project/Thesis/Dissertation Advisees  

The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston School of Nursing.  The Care Hours Needed 
Versus the Care Hours Available in a Level I Trauma Center.  Master of Science in Nursing; 8/13/1993. 

The University of Houston.  The Influence of the Media in Health Care Reform.  PhD in Political Science; 
12/16/2011. 


