Dr. Robert Carl Coghlan III O.P., PhD, RN, BSN, MSN, CNS, FNP 6901 Bertner Avenue, Room 789 Houston, Tx 77030 713-500-2127 (Office) /713-500-2073 (Fax) David.C.Coghlan@uth.tmc.edu

EDUCATION

PhD	The University of Houston	2011
MA	The University of Houston	2004
Emergency Nurse Practitioner	The University of Texas Health Science Center	1998
Family Nurse Practitioner	Texas Woman's University	1995
MSN	The University of Texas Health Science Center	1993
BSN	The University of Texas Medical Branch	1990
BS	Texas A&M University	1988
Other Education		
Six Sigma/Lean	The Methodist Hospital-Houston, TX	2006
Critical Care Residency	The Methodist Hospital-Houston, TX	1990
LICENSURE & CERTIFICATION		
Advanced Practice-TX (APN)	Active	12/2021
Advanced Practice-TX (CNS)	Active	12/2021
Registered Nurse TX	Active	12/2021
<u>Certificate</u>	Certifying Body	Inclusive Date
Advanced Cardiac Life Support	American Heart Association	1/13/2020 to 1/2022
Basic Life support	American Heart Association	9/26/2018- 9/2020

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Institution	Position title	Inclusive Dates
The Methodist Hospital System	Staff Nurse-Critical Care	1990-1993
	Staff Nurse -Aeromedical Services (Rotor and Fixed Wing)	1993-1995
	Staff Nurse ER	1995-1996
TMC Emergency Phsycians	ER Nurse Practitioner-The Methodist ER	1996-2001
Brazos Emergency Physicians	ER Nurse Practitioner-Urban, Community and Rural Emergency Department with Telemedicine	2001-2004; 2005-2012
The Methodist Willowbrook Hospital	Manager of ICU and Telemetry Unit	2004
The Methodist Hospital System	Nurse Practioner Program	2004-2005
	Manager Intermediate Care Unit	2005-2007
CHRISTUS Health-St. John	Director of Oncology Unit	2007
	Director of Medicine Unit and Oncolgy	2008
	Director of Acute Care	2008-2011
	Cancer Program Administrator	2008-2011
EMERUS Holidngs, Inc.	Chief Nursing Officer-Houston Region	2012-2017
Memorial Hermann/Emerus Joint Venture	Chief Operating Officer/Chief Nursing Officer Houston Region	2017-2019
Event Response First-Med	Operations Manager Fist Aid Services at The AstoDome	1996-2000
	Operations Manager First Aid Services at Minute Maid Park	2000-Present
HONORS & AWARDS		
The Chancellors List	National Honor Society	2004/2005

2017-Present

Member

PUBLICATIONS

Peer Reviewed Abstracts

Coghlan, R. (1994). The Care Hours Needed Verus the Care Hours Available in a Level I Trauma Center, Journal of Emergency Nursing, 20(5), pp. 430.

PRESENTATIONS

National

Coghlan, R. The Care Hours Needed Versus the Care Hours Available in a Level I Trauma Center. ENA Scientific Assembly, San Antonio TX, October 1994.

Rios, Mary, T. Tran, M. Williams, R. Coghlan, P. Guillory; K. Haggert, T. Schmitz, & L. Pullen. Clinical Emergency Response Team. Presented at 2006 Quality Symposium, New York. October 27, 2006.

Coghlan, Robert; T. Tran, P. Guillory, M. Williams, M. Rios, K. Hargett, T. Schmitz, L. Pullen. **NP Lead Rapid Response Team and Triggers Utilized by the Professional Nurse.** *Poster presentation to be presented at the Biennial Convention for Sigma Theta Tau, 11-4-2007, Baltimore Maryland.*

Coghlan, R. *Using Data to Tell Your Story.* Presented at the DNV GL Healthcare Symposium Denver CO. November 2018.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

Texas Nurse Association Policy Council

Professional Service

<u>Professional Memberships</u>		
Institution	Position title	Inclusive Dates
American Nurse Association	Member	2015-Present
Texas Nurse Association	Member	2015-Present
Emergency Nurse Association	Member	2001-Present
Sigma Theta Tau-Zeta Pi Chapter	Member	2006-Present
American Political Science Association	Member	2007-Present
Southwestern Social Science Assocation	Member	2007-Present
Midwest Political Science Association	Member	2009-Present

<u>Institutional Service</u>		
Brazos Emergency Physicians Association		
ED Quality Committee	Chair	2001-2004
The Methodist Hospital-Houston		
NP Governance Committee Hospital Clinical Practice Council Code Blue Committee Patient Safety/Quality Council	Member Member Acute Care Representative Co-Chair	2004-2005 2005-2006 2007 2007
CHRISTUS St. John Hospital		
Patient Process Flow Grievance Committee	Chair Chair	2007-2011 2008-2010
Emerus Holdings Forms Committee Policy Committee CNO Council (CorpWide)	Chair Chair Chair	2012-2017 2012-2015 2012-2017
Community Service		
St. Anne Catholic School		
PTO School Board	Secretary Vice-President President Member ice-President	2004-2005 2005-2006 2006-2008 2008-2012 2010-2011
St. Pius X High School		
Band Parent Boys Basketball	Concession Stand Chair	2013-2017 2015-2017
Queen of the Most Holy Rosary Chapter of Dominican Laity		2014-Present
,	Secretary	2016-Present
Dominican Friars Gala	Member	2019-Present
Holy Rosary Catholi Church		
Altar Servers First Saturday Devotion	Ministry Lead Ministry Lead	2017-Present 2016-Present

OPTIONAL APPENDICES

Courses Taught

Texas Southern University

Physical Assessment 3 credits (Didactic Only)

2000-2001

<u>List of Project/Thesis/Dissertation Advisees</u>

The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston School of Nursing. **The Care Hours Needed Versus the Care Hours Available in a Level I Trauma Center.** Master of Science in Nursing; 8/13/1993.

The University of Houston. **The Influence of the Media in Health Care Reform.** PhD in Political Science; 12/16/2011.